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CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN WORK ONLY
AND LEGEND, SEE SHEET CS-1
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FOR NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS

CS-8

NO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

THIS PLAN ACCURATE FOR

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN WORK ONLY
AND LEGEND, SEE SHEET CS-1
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SOUTH

UP ARROW

DETOUR

ROUTE SHIELD 9
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FOR NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS
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NO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

THIS PLAN ACCURATE FOR

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGN WORK ONLY
AND LEGEND, SEE SHEET CS-1
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DIRECTION LOCATION PM
4’’

WHITE

4’’
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(BROKEN 12-3)
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NOTE:

ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT DELINEATIONS SHALL BE REPLACED IN KIND OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.
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DIRECTION LOCATION PM
4’’

WHITE

4’’

YELLOW

4’’

WHITE

(BROKEN 15-9)

4’’

WHITE

(BROKEN 35-13)

8’’

WHITE

8’’

WHITE

(BROKEN 12-3)

PAVEMENT MARKER

RETROREFLECTIVE

TYPE C TYPE D TYPE G TYPE H LIMIT LINE ARROW WORDS

SQFTEALFEA

BEGIN

CONSTRUCTION

TO ROUTE 9

ROUTE 9 TO 

BLOSSOM HILL

ROAD

6.9-7.1

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT

MARKING
NON-

REFLECTIVE

TYPE A

TRAFFIC STRIPES, PAVEMENT MARKING AND PAVEMENT MARKERS

DETAIL No.

10M

25

27B

13M

25

27B

13M

25

27B

38B

13M

25

27B

27B
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LIMIT LINES

25A

27B

36A

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

ROUTE 9

7.1-7.7

7.7-8.9

8.9-9.1

7.1

8.9

155

23

331

67

133

12

12

28

20

24

11

27

2279

1056

3168

6336

1056

3030

1844

16490

1056

3168

6336

1056

2668

418

15206 2182

3168

648

218

500

232

554

2412

158

226

384

264

176

18

1368

18

46

46

23

67

24

4

28

12

23

11

27

454

23

67

133

23

115

20

381

36

197

233

66

59

802

1836

0
7

-
2

6
-
1

0PAVEMENT DELINEATION

QUANTITIES
PDQ-2

BLOSSOM HILL

ROAD TO

LARK AVENUE

LARK AVENUE

TO END

CONSTRUCTION

LARK AVENUE

10M

25A

36

37

10M

22

36

36A

38

LIMIT LINES

222

23

24

22

115

149

46

TOTAL 4259

2112

504

62954

1056

110

1016

2442 24712 5246

260

2554

132

126

12

30

2372 1887

46

24

126

31

66

168

126

25

SUBTOTAL FOR NB 1980 15769 15489 260 11616 2834 2170 1004 150 411 415 298 401 102

TYPE VI ARROW

(3 EA)

TYPE I (24’-0’’)

ARROW (1 EA)

TYPE V ARROW

(2 EA)

TYPE V ARROW

(2 EA)

TYPE II(B)

ARROW (1 EA)

TYPE III(L)

ARROW (4 EA)

TYPE III(R)

ARROW (3 EA)

TYPE II(L)

ARROW (3 EA)

TYPE I (18’-0’’)

ARROW (1 EA)

817

18

7816 652 165

135

13096

SB

MAINLINE

SB

RAMPS

7-21-10

17 39

Robert

Camargo

34402

9-30-11

REMOVE

PAVEMENT

MARKER

17SCl 6.9/9.1
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-1

ROADWAY QUANTITIES

DIRECTION PM

COLD

PLANE AC

PAVEMENT

PRF
TACK

COAT

IMPORTED MATERIAL

(SHOULDER BACKING)

SQYD TON

NB

6.9-7.1

7.1-7.9

7.9-8.9

8.9-9.1

7.1

8.9

SUBTOTAL FOR NB

6151

25972

4341

4449

5711

63274

632

1711

2669

446

457

587

6503

407

1101

1718

287

3514

5

38

22

4

2

2

73

184

172

34

390

SB

6.9-7.1

7.1-7.7

7.7-7.9

7.9-8.91

8.91-8.96

8.96-9.1

7.1

8.9

5744

4003

1525

24614

1437

4872

4713

5472

52381

119985

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

9152

3051

12203

24406

853

297

1150

2291

853

297

1150

2778

590

1280

446

2530

148

501

484

562

6541

13043

380

824

287

1628

95

323

3536

7051

5

29

10

21

1

4

2

2

73

310

103

174

9

24

620

1010146

NB

SB

DIRECTION PM
REMOVE MBGR

MBGR

(WOOD POST)

END ANCHOR

ASSEMBLY

(TYPE SFT)

EALF

VEGETATION CONTROL

(MINOR CONCRETE)

SQYD

6.9

7.0

7.3

7.6

8.3

9.0

7.1

7.3

7.4

7.7

7.9

8.9

9.0

65

96

105

58

2026

697

82

65

488

65

1348

284

153

27

58

67

20

1988

659

44

27

450

27

1310

208

115

50005532

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

12

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

6

19

50

54

30

1051

284

43

19

145

2320

45

147

399

34

METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING

DIRECTION LOCATION
No. OF SLABS

(LANE No. 1)

No. OF SLABS

(LANE No. 2)

TOTAL No.

OF SLABS

REPLACE CONCRETE

PAVEMENT (RAPID

STRENGTH CONCRETE)

CY

SB

LARK Ave

BLOSSOM HILL

2

1 3

TOTAL

REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT

DIRECTION LOCATION
WIDTH LENGTH

SQYDLF

BLOSSOM HILL Rd

(APPROACH)

BLOSSOM HILL Rd

(DEPARTURE)

TOTAL

24

24

90

90

240

240

960

NB

NB

GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE

PAVEMENT (CONFORM)

DIRECTION
WIDTH LENGTH

SQYDLF

TOTAL

24NB

PM

CRACK EXISTING

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

7.1-7.9 3900 10400

20800

3047

2485

2819

2181

6

6 2

2

4

1488

832

NOTE:

LOCATION

MAINLINE

RAMPS   LARK Ave

MAINLINE

RAMPS   LARK Ave

RAMPS   ROUTE 9

RAMPS   ROUTE 9

4330

487

PM

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.5

7.6

7.7

7.8

7.9

8.9

4

2

8

2

1

10

2

11

1

9

14

2

4

4

4

19

2

2

9

24

70

9

18

18

18

85

9

9

40

107

313

EXACT LOCATION OF REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING

TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

GRIND Exist Conc

PAVEMENT (CONFORM)

CRACK Exist

Conc PAVEMENT

NB

7.2

7.3

7.4

7.8

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

1

9

9

4

4

276SUBTOTAL FOR NB

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

76 340

16649 12203 1141

12203 1141 1141

1141

SUBTOTAL FOR NB

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

SB 7.1-7.9 24 3900 10400

BLOSSOM HILL Rd

(APPROACH)

BLOSSOM HILL Rd

(DEPARTURE)

24

24

90

90

240

240

SB

SB

SUBTOTAL FOR NB

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

480

480

7-21-10

18 39

Robert

Camargo

34402

9-30-11

HMA (OGFC)

RHMA (G)

HOT MIX ASPHALT

OPEN GRADED FRICTION COARSES

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT 

ABBREVIATIONS:

SUBTOTAL FROM COLD PLANE 

AC PAVEMENT (CONFORM) SHEET Q-2

SUBTOTAL FROM HMA DIKE (SHEET Q-2)

HMA

(LEVELING)
HMA (A) RHMA (G) HMA (OGFC)

63273

52380

ALTERNATIVE FLARED

TERMINAL SYSTEM

ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE

TERMINAL SYSTEM

1

TOTAL

TOTAL

17SCl 6.9/9.1

x

x

x

x

x

Dist COUNTY ROUTE
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

Q-2

NB

SB

DIRECTION

PM

6.9

7.1

7.7

8.9

9.1

6.9

7.0

7.1

7.9

8.9

9.1

LOCATION

COLD PLANE

AC PAVEMENT

(CONFORM)

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

END Exist PCC SECTION

COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT (CONFORM)

SQYD

BLOSSOM HILL Rd

END CONSTRUCTION

SUBTOTAL FOR NB 1629

113

698

378

621

197

BEGIN Exist PCC SECTION

BEGIN CONSTRUCTION

END CONSTRUCTION

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

153

651

510

370

627

203

2514

4330

CONFORM AT DI

SUBTOTAL FOR DI

187

187

LOCATION
REMOVE AC DIKE TYPE D TYPE E TYPE F

HMA (A)

LF TON

130

848

2744

580

790

1505

814

7411

6.9

7.3

7.8

8.7

8.9

ON-RAMP   

LARK Ave

SUBTOTAL FOR NB

OFF-RAMP   

LARK Ave

7.3

7.3

7.4

7.8

7.9

8.2

8.4

8.5

8.8

8.9

9.0

OFF-RAMP   

LARK Ave

ON-RAMP   

LARK Ave

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

65

316

422

580

1314

422

475

787

1437

206

590

348

500

7462

14873

NB

SB

580

580

422

475

787

1437

206

590

348

290

316

1505

790

580

2480

743

130

120

6348

4871

11219

422

1314

105

264

694

1063

210

2011

3074

4.6

27.8

91.4

20.4

27.7

52.8

15.7

11.1

7.0

42.4

21.7

14.8

16.7

27.6

50.4

7.2

20.7

12.2

13.7

240.3

1.1

487

HMA DIKE

580

(N)

ROUTE 9 RAMPS

LARK Ave RAMPS

ROUTE 9 RAMPS

LARK Ave RAMPS

(N)

DIRECTION PMDIRECTION

LANE 1 LANE 2

LF CY

REPLACE ASPHALT

Conc SURFACING
LENGTH WIDTH LENGTH WIDTH

NB

7.0

7.1

8.7

8.9

40 8

50

280

120

12

8

12

4

9

29

19

61SUBTOTAL FOR NB

SB

7.1

8.3

8.6

8.6

8.7

8.7

8.8

8.9

9.0

9.1

SUBTOTAL FOR SB

30 12 120 12 23

286

115

150

80

70

70

40

100

190

100

8

12

12

12

8

12

12

12

8

23

33

83

11

7

6

16

30

241

302

EXACT LOCATION OF REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING

TO BE DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER.

REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING

PM

246.6

7-21-10

19 39

Robert

Camargo

34402

9-30-11

AC DIKE

(N) FOR INFORMATION ONLY.  QUANTITIES ARE INCLUDED IN ROADWAY QUANTITIES SHEET Q-1.

TOTAL

TOTAL

65

TOTAL

17SCl 6.9/9.1
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x
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FOR ACCURATE RIGHT OF WAY AND

ENGINEERING AT THE DISTRICT OFFICE.

ACCESS DATA, CONTACT RIGHT OF WAY
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NO SCALE

E-1

MODIFY INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR

(REPLACE)

5.  ALL LOOP DETECTORS AT EACH LOCATION SHALL BE REPLACED AND 

   TESTED WITHIN THE TIME ALLOTTED FOR TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

   SHUTDOWN AT THAT LOCATION.

E-1 TO E-3

E-4

SC

SC

SC

SC SC

SC

SC

SC

MODIFY INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR (REPLACE)

ABANDON EXISTING LOOPS IN PLACE WHEN CUTTING NEW REPLACEMENT LOOPS.

REPLACED LOOPS SHALL BE AT THE SAME VICINITY OF THE EXISTING LOOPS.

SPLICE NEW DETECTOR CONDUCTORS TO CORRESPONDING dlc IN TERMINATION 

PULL BOX. VERIFY IDENTIFICATION OF EXISTING dlc BEFORE CONNECTING 

TO THE CORRESPONDING LOOP DETECTORS.

1.

2.  INSTALL LOCKING GRADE RING FOR EXISTING DETECTOR HANDHOLE AS NEEDED.

    STATUS OF EACH DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT SHOWING CONTINUITY AND 

    INSULATION RESISTANCE READINGS. THE REPORTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO 

    THE ENGINEER, ONE BEFORE STARTING WORK AND THE OTHER AFTER WORK 

    HAS BEEN COMPLETED AT EACH LOCATION.

GENERAL NOTES:

ELECTRICAL INDEX

PROJECT NOTE:

ABANDON EXISTING LOOP AND INSTALL NEW LOOP.

ELECTRICAL DETAILS

ABBREVIATION:

STC  -  SCREENED TRANSMISSION CABLE

20 39

6-1-10

LOS GATOS-SARATOGA Rd

ROUTE 9

THIS PLAN IS ACCURATE FOR

ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY

3.  EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE EXCEPT OTHERWISE 

   SHOWN ON THE PLAN.

4.  PULL BOX AND DETECTOR LOOP LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE.  EXACT LOCATIONS 

   ARE TO BE DETERMINED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

6.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TWO REPORTS PER LOCATION ON THE 

7.  WHERE ONE OR MORE TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR(S) CONSIST OF A 

   SEQUENCE OF 4 LOOPS IN A SINGLE LANE, THE FRONT LOOP CLOSEST TO 

   THE LIMIT LINE OR CROSSWALK SHALL BE LOCATED 1 FOOT FROM THE 

   LINE.  THE SET OF 3 LOOPS OR 4 LOOPS ASSIGNED TO THE SAME LOOP 

   DETECTOR LEAD-IN CABLE (DLC) SHALL BE CONNECTED IN SERIES FOR 

   TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM ONLY AND NOT FOR RAMP METERING SYSTEM.
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